ANNEXURE D

ANNUAL TENDERS AWARDED FEBRUARY 2025

CE 557

CE 566

CE 535

Appointment of a service provider to
establish a project management office for
the management and implementation of the
smart city strategy for a period of three
years

Appointment of a credit rating insitution (
2024/25 to 2026/27) for aperiod of three
years

Supply of a survey standard drone to be
used by Geomatics division for monitoring
purposes within BCMM for aperiodof three
years

5-Jul-24

5-Jul-24

23-Jan-24

6-Aug-24

6-Aug-24

27-Feb-24

BAC 45/25

BAC 24/25

BAC 131/24

14-Feb-25

29-Jan-25

9-May-24

25-Feb-25

2-Feb-25

12-Jun-24

Opecs (Pty) Ltd

Global Credit Rating

Optron (Pty) Ltd

Rate based

688,500.00

845,798.26

100.00

80.00

80.00

20.00

0.00

0.00

Yes

n/a

n/a

n/a

Highest point scorer

Highest point scorer

Highest point scorer




