ANNEXURE D BUFFALO CITY METROPOLITAN MUNICIPALITY

ANNUAL TENDERS AWARDED FEBRUARY 2025

CONTRACT NUMBER	DESCRIPTION	DATE ADVERTISED	DATE CLOSED	BAC NUMBER	DATE AWARDED	DATE RECOMMENDATION APPROVED BY CM	AWARDED TO	BIDDER AWARD AMOUNT	TOTAL POINTS SCORE	BBBEE POINTS	LOCALITY	BRAND NAME	REASON FOR AWARD
CE 557	Appointment of a service provider to establish a project management office for the management and implementation of the smart city strategy for a period of three years	5-Jul-24	6-Aug-24	BAC 45/25	14-Feb-25	25-Feb-25	Opecs (Pty) Ltd	Rate based	100.00	20.00	Yes	n/a	Highest point score
CE 566	Appointment of a credit rating insitution (2024/25 to 2026/27) for aperiod of three years	5-Jul-24	6-Aug-24	BAC 24/25	29-Jan-25	2-Feb-25	Global Credit Rating	688,500.00	80.00	0.00	No	n/a	Highest point score
CE 535	Supply of a survey standard drone to be used by Geomatics division for monitoring purposes within BCMM for aperiodof three years	23-Jan-24	27-Feb-24	BAC 131/24	9-May-24	12-Jun-24	Optron (Pty) Ltd	845,798.26	80.00	0.00	No	n/a	Highest point score